

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 7 6 O F 2 0 0 7

I N D I A N A S S . O F P A L L I A T I V E C A R E & O R S .

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

D a t e : 3 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

- Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
- Ms. A. Subhas hini , Adv
- Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta , Adv
- Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv
- Mr. Ja n a r a n j a n D a s , Adv
- Mr. R. Sathish , Adv
- Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
- Mr. V.G. Praga s a m , Adv
- Mr. J.S. Attri , Adv
- Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv
- Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv
- Mr. R. Neduma ra n , Adv
- M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv
- Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure , Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Deleted.

((Sunil Thoma s)
Registrar