

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 76 OF 2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
for Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini ,Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Anant Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.  
for Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

..2/-

.2.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group ,Advs.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.  
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv.  
for Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Petitioners have to supply the additional copies of the pleadings, as per Rules, to be served to all the Advocates-on-Record who put their appearance in the matter.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

List the matter on 4th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar