

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
 B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH  
 W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O ( s ) . 7 6 O F 2 0 0 7

INDI A N ASS. OF PA L L I A T I V E C A R E & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikr ant Singh Bais, Adv.  
 Mr. Niraj Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacha rjee, Adv.  
 Mr. Naresh K. Shar m a , Adv.  
 Mohd. Mann an, Adv.  
 Mr. P. P a r m e s h w a r a n , Adv.  
 Ms. Pr a thiba M. Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. A. Subha s hini , Adv  
 Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta , Adv  
 Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv.  
 Mr. Pr a hl ad Ku m a r , Adv.  
 Ms. Hemantik a Wahi , Adv.  
 Ms. Pin ky, Adv.  
 Mr. Ja n a r a n j a n Das , Adv  
 Ms. Swetaketu Mishr a, Adv.  
 Mr. R. Sathish , Adv  
 Mr. M.K. Michael , Adv.  
 Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhan a n, Adv.  
 Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv  
 Ms. Niranj an a Singh , Adv  
 Mr. V.G. P r aga s a m , Adv  
 Mr. J.S. Attri , Adv  
 Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv  
 Mr. Khwai r a k p a m Nobin Singh , Adv.  
 Mr. Tarun J a mw a l, Adv.  
 Mr. Vika s Upadhyay, Adv.  
 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.  
 Mr. R. Neduma r a n , Adv.  
 Mr. Ranj an Mozumdar, Adv.

-2-

M/S Corporate Law Group , Adv  
 Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsure , Adv  
 Mr. Ajay P a l , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. J an a r a n j a n Das states that they have filed  
 reply long back hence office has to rectify the statement in the office report  
 regarding non- filing of the counter affidavit by the State of Orissa.

Learned Advocate Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta appearing on behalf of State of Rajasthan has to rectify the counter affidavit filed by him so far as Annexures R 1 and R 2 are concerned and to supply the copy of counter affidavit to all concerned within two weeks.

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondents to file their affidavit, hence no further time can be granted by this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar