

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 76 OF 2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Anuj Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvMs.Pinky, Adv.
Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Somnath Padhan, Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,AdvMr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

2

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mrs.Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Amit Tiwari, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr.Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr.P.Athuimei R.naga, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr.Nishant Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr.Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr.Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing the rejoinder
affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master