

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.76 OF 2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Lodha,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

Mr. Bidyabrata Acharyya,Adv.

Ms. D.D. Acharyya, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. M. Khairati, Adv.

Ms. Salini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. L.A.J. Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Vikas, Adv., Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

- 3 -

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sidhan Goel, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for one week to enable
respondent No. 1 to take instructions. The Court
wants to know why Kerala Model cannot be accepted.

[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar