

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.76 OF 2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mrs. Chhaya Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
For Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Baldev Atreya,Adv.
Mr. Asha G.Nair,Adv.
Mr. Adeb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qaqdri,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Praburamasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. D. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Mr. Teehi Poto,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Addv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dhamija,Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv
Mrs. Sana Hashmi,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Addv.
Ms. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Shashank K.Lal,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG, Haryana (Not present)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India submits that he will file a detailed affidavit within two weeks from today.

States of West Bengal, Himachal Pradesh, Medical Council of India and Indian Nursing Council have also not filed the response so far.

By way of last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to the respective States/Institutions to file their response. We make it clear that if the response alongwith the affidavits are not filed within three weeks, Chief Secretary of the respective State or the President of the respective Council shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List for final hearing after three weeks.

Petitioner is directed to submit a comprehensive written submission with regard to this case and the reliefs prayed for, in the meanwhile.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master