

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 76 OF 2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Ashra, Adv.  
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Ms. Priyanaka Mathur Sardana, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Bafna, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
for M/S. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. M.B. Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sapan Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General has brought to our notice the constitution of the Committee in pursuance of this Court's order dated 21.9.2012 which appears to be in order. We are further informed that the meeting of the Committee is fixed on 31st October, 2012. We expect the Committee to finalize its report and submit the same to this Court.

List this matter for final disposal on 9th November, 2012. Affidavits on behalf of the States of Himachal Pradesh and West Bengal be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER