

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 76 OF 2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file submission and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv
for Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Parul Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms.Supriya Juneja, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr.R.P.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv(NP)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv(NP)
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Abhish Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv(NP)
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakar Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt. Registrar