

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 76/2007

INDIAN ASS. OF PALLIATIVE CARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file submission and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. B. Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Jindal, Adv.

(UoI/NCT of Delhi)

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

(State of U.P.)

Mr. T.N. Singh;, Adv.
 Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

(State of Arunachal Pradesh)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
 Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.L. Raghav, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswar, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

(State of J&K) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

(State of M.P.) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

(Government of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Ms. Lingthoi Neiambi Thongam, Adv.
 Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
 M/s Corporate Law Group

(State of Punjab) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasan, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, additional affidavit, if any, shall be filed
by the Government of India.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master